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THE UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN
REGENTS’ COMMUNICATION

ACTION REQUEST

ACTION REQUEST: Approval of the Revised Academic Calendar for 2025-2026,
Ann Arbor Campus

The attached calendar includes a revision to the academic year for 2025-2026.

Winter Semester 2026 change:

e University Honors Convocation has been rescheduled and will take place on Sunday,
March 29.

This schedule has been reviewed and approved by the appropriate faculty and administrative
groups and meets the established campus guidelines for developing the academic calendar.

Respectfully submitted,
e e e S —

Laurie K. McCauley
Provost and Executive Vice President
for Academic Affairs

March 2025
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UNIVERSITY OF MICHIGAN REVISED ACADEMIC CALENDAR

ANN ARBOR CAMPUS
FALL TERM, 2025
(O T o174 ) 1 USSR Aug 25, Mon
| F:1o T3 ol D 2 A 5 o] DTG - ISP Sept 1, Mon
Fall Study BIeaK.......cccoviiiiiiiiiieciecesere ettt e s snaesnnesnne e Oct 13-14, Mon-Tues
ThanKSZIVING TECESS ...vevvevierireriierieesiesieestiesteesseesseesseesseeseesseesseesseesseesseesseessessseessesnsenns Nov 26-28, Wed-Fri
CLASSES €N ...ttt ettt e e ettt e e e s e e e et e e e e s e s e e e tee s s e s e et e eeeesan b teeeeeeaaaneees Dec 8, Mon
StUAY DAY S. ..ttt ettt Dec 9, Tues & Dec 13-14, Sat-Sun
| D) 100V i i F:15T0) 01 D Dec 10-12, Wed-Fri &
...................................................................................................................................... Dec 15-17, Mon-Wed
(000301110157 161 01 <) 0 L SURUR Dec 14, Sun
70 class days: M=14, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14
WINTER TERM, 2026
CIASSES DEEIMN ....uieuvieiieiieriiecieeetee ettt e rteeste e te e e e e e se et e esseesseenseesseansaensaensaesseansennsennseessennsennsenns Jan 7, Wed
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day (University Symposia/No Regular Classes)..........cccceeevverreenieennenns Jan 19, Mon
Vacation begins 12:00 NOOM ........ccveriieriieriieiieiiesieerieesieeteereeseeseesseeseeseesseesseessesssesssesssessennses Feb 28, Sat
CLASSES TESUITIE .ceeieieeiiiieeeeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeese e aaaeeeeeseeaaaaeeeessesenaaseeessesasnnaaeeeesesansssteeessssannnreens Mar 9, Mon
University HONOTS CONVOCALION ......ccueeviriirieiiesieeiieieeiesieetesresseeseeseesesssesssesssessesssessseens Mar 29, Sun
CLASSES €I ...ttt ettt e e e e e et e e e e e e st a et e e e e e e e bt e e eesseaeateteeesenanaaaes Apr 21, Tues
STUAY DAYS .veevieiiieiiecierieriertert ettt ste et re e ba e sa s e esaeseenns Apr 22, Wed; Apr 25-26, Sat-Sun
EXAIMINATIONS ¢..evvviieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e e et e e e e e seeaaateeeessesnnnsaeeeessesannaseeeeesens Apr 23-24, Fri & Thurs
................................................................................................ Apr 27-Apr 30, Mon-Thurs
COmMMENCEMENT ACIIVITIES .vvvvvviiiiiiiieieiieeeeeeeeeee et eeeeeeeeteeeeeeeeseeaeeeeesssseeaesreessesssnrareeeses May 1-3, Fri-Sun
69 class days: M=13, T=14, W=14, Th=14, F=14
SPRING-SUMMER TERM, 2026

CIASSES DEEIMN ...eeueiiiieiiieeie ettt et e et e st e et e staeseaessbesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesssesnsesssesssenssennns May 5, Tues
Memorial Day (HOIAAY) .....ocuiiiiiierierieciesiereeste sttt sttt sseesteesraesnaesanesseensnes May 25, Mon
Juneteenth (HOLIAay)......oouiiniiiii e e e e et ae e e June 19, Fri
Classes end (Spring Half)........cccooiiriiiiiiienieseeeeeest et sie et se e eseeseens June 22, Mon
STUAY DAY ..uviiiiieiiie ettt ettt ettt et e et e st e et e e s e esseasseanbeasseenseenseenseenseenseenseenseenseensaens June 23, Tues
EXAIMINATIONS ..evvvvieeee ettt ettt e e e e et e e e e e e s eaaaeeeeeesssnnaseeeesssssannraaeeeas June 24-25, Wed-Thurs
Spring Half Term @NdS ......cccvevieiieiieeierierieste ettt st e saesaessaesnaessaessaessaesssessnesssesssens June 25, Thurs
Summer Half Term classes DEZIN........ccccvireiiririieiieeiieieeie et eteete e sbe e enseenn o June 30, Tues
Independence Day (HOLIAAY) .....occveeiiriirieiieiie ettt sttt st e saeseaessbeensesnsesssesnneans July 3, Fri
Classes end (Summer Half). ........ccooiiriiiiiiniiiceeeeesteee e Aug 17, Mon
STUAY DAY .uviieieiieseeceee ettt ettt ettt et et e e be e st e esseesseesseasbeenbeanseenseenseenseenseenseanrs Aug 18, Tues
EXAIMINATIONS ..evvviieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt ettt e e e e e et e e e e e seeaaateeeessesnnnsaaeeessesannaseeeeesens Aug 19-20, Wed-Thurs
Full Term and Summer Half Term €nd ..........cooovvvomiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeee e ereaaeeee s Aug 20, Thurs

*Students enrolling in Business Administration, Dentistry, Law, Pharmacy, Social Work, and Medicine should
check with their respective schools for academic calendar information including registration. This calendar is
subject to change.





